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Country websites: The level of the Caspian Sea is rapidly falling - what could be 

the consequences? 

On August 31, 2022, more than 10 country websites published an analytical 

interview about this problem. The request was addressed to Rasim Sattarzadeh, 

adviser to the Minister of Ecology and Natural Resources, and Rovshan Abbasov, 

head of the Geography and Environment Department of Khazar University, expert 

on water issues, and member of the Supervisory Board under "AZARSU" OJSC. 

In an extensive interview, they noted that since the Caspian Sea is a closed water 

basin, periodic changes in its level are inevitable. The main factor of the change of 

the level is the climate of the water basin and the decrease of the water of the 

rivers flowing into the Caspian Sea. They pointed out that a national adaptation 

strategy is currently being prepared. One of the three main directions of this 

strategy is the management of the coastal zones of the Caspian Sea. Here it is 

reflected how to prepare for the lowering of the level of the Caspian Sea. In this 

direction, the UN Development Program in partnership with the Ministry of 

Ecology and Natural Resources is already implementing a project and a lot of work 

has been done. 

https://baku.ws/gismeteo/160932  

 

 

Ölkə saytları: Xəzərin səviyyəsi sürətlə düşür - hansı fəsadlar baş verə bilər? 

2022-ci il avqustun 31-də 10-dan çox ölkə saytları bu problemlə bağlı analitik 

müsahibə dərc etmişlər. Sorğu Ekologiya və təbii sərvətlər nazirinin müşaviri 

Rasim Səttarzadə və Xəzər Universitetinin Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit 

departamentinin müdiri, su məsələləri üzrə ekspert, “AZƏRSU” ASC yanında 

Müşahidə Şurasının üzvü Rövşən Abbasova ünvanlanıb. 

Geniş müsahibədə onlar qeyd etmişlər ki, Xəzər dənizi qapalı su hövzəsi 

olduğundan onun səviyyəsində periodik dəyişmələr labüddür. Səviyyənin 

dəyişməsinin başlıca amili su hövzəsinin iqlimi və Xəzər dənizinə axan çayların 

suyunun azalmasıdır. Nəzərə çatdırmışlar ki, hazırda milli adaptasiya strategiyası 

hazırlanır. Bu strategiyanın üç əsas istiqamətindən biri də Xəzər dənizinin sahil 

zonalarının idarə olunmasıdır. Burada Xəzər dənizinin səviyyəsinin aşağı 

düşməsinə necə hazırlaşmaq lazım olduğu əksini tapıb. Bu istiqamətdə artıq 

https://baku.ws/gismeteo/160932


Ekologiya və Təbii Sərvətlər Nazirliyinin partnyorluğu ilə BMT-nin İnkişaf Proqramı 

layihə həyata keçirir və xeyli işlər görülüb. 

https://baku.ws/gismeteo/160932 və s. 
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